in associate companies using equity method, and the opening balance of accumulated losses as of
March 31, 2021, with the adjustment of the comparative information of the consolidated statement of
financial position as of March 31, 2022. There is no effect of this adjustment on the consolidated
statement of profit or loss and the consolidated statement of cash flows for the years ended on March
31, 2023 and March 31, 2022.

34. COMPARTIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the presentation of the current
period and in accordance with the requirements of International Financial Reporting Standard No.
"5", non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operations (note 30).

35/1 Adjustments to the comparative consolidated profit and loss statement for the year ended
March 31, 2022, as a result of above reclassifications:

31 March 2022

(before
reclassification)

Reclassifications as
a result of

discontinued
operations (note 30)

Reclassifications
to conform with
the presentation
of current period

31 March 2022

(after
reclassification)

Revenues from continued
operations  89,995,106  (13,610,400)  -  76,384,706
Cost of revenues  (68,113,808)  6,961,945  -  (61,151,863)
Gross profit / (loss)  21,881,298  (6,648,455)  -  15,232,843

Operating Expenses
Selling and marketing
expenses  (45,863,437)  15,148,973  -  (30,714,464)
General and administrative

expenses  (28,993,494)  -  999,333  (27,994,161)
Impairment loss in trade
receivables and other debit

balances  -   (999,333)  (999,333)
Other income, net  11,594,884  (3,383,045)  -  8,211,839

Loss from continued
operations for the period  (41,380,749)  5,117,473  -  (36,263,276)

Non-operating (expenses)
/ revenues
Finance cost  (4,100,353)  786,457  -  (3,313,896)
Share of results from
associate companies  8,109,695  -  -  8,109,695
Loss from continued
operations for the year
before zakat  (37,371,407)  5,903,930  -  (31,467,477)
Zakat  (347,952)  -  -  (347,952)
Net loss from continued
operations for the year  (37,719,359)  5,903,930  -  (31,815,429)
Discontinued operations
loss from discontinued
operations for the period  -  (5,903,930)  -  (5,903,930)

Net loss for the year  (37,719,359)  -  -  (37,719,359)

Tihama for Advertising, Public Relations and Marketing Company
(Under financial reorganization procedures)
(Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes on Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts are in Saudi Riyal unless otherwise stated)

79

36. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent to the date of the financial position on April 2, 2023, the extraordinary general assembly
of shareholders approved the recommendation of the Parent company’s Board of Directors to increase